
DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 

(ICDS BRANCH) 
6TH  FLOOR, ISBT BUILDING, KASHMIRI GATE, DELHI-06. 

F.No.76(1 41)/SNatAWCs/E0I/DWCD/2022-23/2_718----iff 	Dated: 

. 
Subject: List of successful organizations that had submitted expression of interest 

against tender ID No.2022 DWCD 226507 1. 

EOI with tender ID No.2022 DWCD 226507 1 was published by this 

Department on 21/07/22 for supply & distribution of Supplementary Nutritional Food 

(THR & HCM) under Saksham Anganwadi & Poshan 2.0 to Anganwadi centers in 

Delhi. The process of E01 was expedited through intense scrutiny having two level of 

evaluation - an internal committee to evaluate credentials shared in the proposals of 

bidder organizations and another, higher level committee constituted to evaluate 

capacity and preparedness of applicant organization for undertaking the assignment, 

wherein an external member was nominated by worthy Chief Secretary (Delhi). 

The above mentioned committees have recommended following 11 

organizations for award of work and the same has been approved by the Competent 
Authority. 

Sl. 
Name of the organization _No. Allotted 

District No. Of 
Projects 

No. Of 
AWCs 

1 Rao Raghubir Singh Sewa Sarniti North 13 1529 
2 Stri Shakti West 13 1239 
3 Surya Charitable & Welfare Trust North West 17 1780 
4 Nav Prayas South East 10 1176 
5 REWARDS North East 8 971 

6 Bhim Rao Ambedkar Dal it Utthan Avom i 
Shiksha Samiti East 5 604 

7 Sundar Amarsheel Charitable Trust South West 9 1145 
8 Bhartiya Manav Kalyan Parishad Shahadra 7 874 
9 lndcare Trust South 6 775 
10 Micro Education & Social Wel rare Society Central 5 628 
I 	1 Dalit Prahari New Delhi 2 176 

Total 95 10897 

Further, the committees have recommended that following 15 organizations that have 

scored above 60 out of 100 be put up in the reserved list — 

SI. 	 Name of the organization 
1 
	

The People Welfare Society 

2. Ekta Shakti Foundation 

3. Rashtriya Nirbal Uthan Sansthan 



Dated: 

Mahila Bal Utthan Evom Kalamanch 

5. 	Dalit Manav Utthan Sansthan 

	

6. 	Tip Top Food Tech (India)  

	

7, 	Saghan Kshetra Vikas Samiti 

	

8. 	Ray Welfare 

9. 	Bal Vikas Sewa Sansthan 
Suprabhat Educational & Social Welfare Society 

H. Moonlight 

12. WARUDA  

13. Vishwa Karma Education & Charitable Society 

14. Manjeet Educational & Social Welfare Society  

15. Mehandiram Food products pvC  Ltd. 

Letter of Intent (LOI) will shortly be issued to the successful organizations. 

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority. 

AA 

Dy. Director (ICDS-II) 

F.No.76(141)/SNatAWCs/E01/DWCD/2022-23/2.22-10-1g-

Com for information: 

1. PA to Secretary, DWCD, GNCTD. 

2. PA to Director, DWCD. GNCTD. 

3. PA to JD (ICDS), DWCD. GNCTD. 

4. 
System Analyst (IT). DWCD-HQ. GNCTD — for uploading on the e-procurement 

portal and DWCD website. 

Dy. Director (ICDS-II) 


	Page 1
	Page 2

